02-09-2007

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

R



HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademans.	original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Agere Systems Inc.			
Lucent Technologies Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Internal Address: Street Address: 1110 American Parkway NE			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	City: Allentown State: PA Zip: 18109 USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Execution Date: May 31, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed on	B. Patent No. (s) 5,422,887			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed on B. Patent No. (s) 5,422,887 ANCE Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Docket Administrator</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.66 \$			
Agere Systems Inc.	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Room 4U-533C	_			
Street Address: 400 Connell Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 50-1735			
City: Berkeley Heights, State: New Jersey, Zip: 07922-2747				
Ω \mathcal{A}	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Signature: Null (SA) Signature				
David L. Smith	Total number of pages including cover sheet,			
Name of Person Signing	attachments, and document: 5			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450				
02/08/2007 DBYRNE 00000179 501735 5422887				
	hereby certify that this correspondence is being eposited with the United States Postal Service as			

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on:

Date of Deposit

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0258

LEGAL TITLE PATENT TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Whereas the parties have previously entered into to a PATENT AND TECHNOLOGY LICENSE AGREEMENT (the "PTLA"), effective as of February 1, 2001, by and among Lucent Technologies Inc., Lucent Technologies GRL Corp., Lucent Technologies Guardian I Corp., and various subsidiaries of Lucent (jointly and severally "Lucent"), and Agere Systems Inc. and various subsidiaries of Agere (jointly and severally "Agere");

Whereas, pursuant to sections 3.10 and 3.11 of the PTLA, exclusive licenses were granted in the patents listed on Schedules 3.10-1 to 3.10-6 and 3.11-1 to 3.11-6, inclusive (hereinafter the "Transferred Patents") to the Agere Subsidiaries and the Lucent Subsidiaries, respectively; and

Whereas, the parties now wish for the remaining rights in the Transferred Patents to be granted to the Agere Subsidiaries and the Lucent Subsidiaries, respectively.

Now therefore, effective upon signature of all of the parties, and in consideration of the mutual promises herein, the parties agree as follows:

Lucent, subject to all rights retained for itself as set out in Section 3.10(b) of the PTLA, hereby transfers all legal title in all of the patents listed in Schedules 3.10-1 to 3.10-6, inclusive, to Agere Guardian.

In Sections 3.10 and 3.11 of the PTLA, Section (d) is deleted in its entirety and the first sentence of Section (e) is not effective for acts occurring post execution of this Agreement.

Agere, subject to all rights retained for itself as set out in Section 3.11(b) of the PTLA, hereby transfers all legal title in all of the patents listed in Schedules 3.11-1 to 3.11-6, inclusive, to Lucent Guardian.

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0259 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed in four originals by their duly authorized representatives.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.
By: Server Delegation D. L. Padilla President, Intellectual Property Business
Date: 5/31/02
LUCENT GRL LLC
By: Bound by Docyation D. L. Padilla President
Date: 5/31/02
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES GUARDIAN I LLC
By: Balla D. L. Padilla President Decgrave D
Date: 5/31/02
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES OPTICAL NETWORKING GUARDIAN LLC
By: Bent July Ddegado

D. L. Padilla

President

Date: 5/31/02

PATENT

REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0260

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES WIRELESS **GUARDIAN LLC**

Zule by Delegation **LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES FIBER GUARDIAN LLC** By: Banal Lute by Delegerson **President** Date: 5 31 02 AGERE SYSTEMS INC. Gerard A. deBlasi Vice President Date: 10 31, 2002 AGERE SYSTEMS GUARDIAN CORP.

Vice President

Date: May 31, 2002

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0261

Case Name	Filing Date	Issue Date	Patent Number
DeLeon 1-5	10/31/94	9/3/96	5553014
DePaolis 3	8/12/1997	06/29/99	5917769
DeSantolo 5-5	12/3/1996	11/2/1999	5976623
Diepstraten 12-4	6/18/1993	07/12/94	5329531
Diepstraten 5-2	9/3/1991	04/25/95	5410738
Diepstraten 7-3	6/9/1994	06/06/95	5422887←
Diethorn 1	12/23/1994	08/20/96	5548642
Diethorn 2	6/18/1997	3/7/2000	6035048
Dinella 22-6-7-9	12/30/1994	03/26/96	5501777
Ditzel 8-7	7/19/1990	08/27/91	5043870
Doak 2	12/23/1994	05/28/96	5521550
Dormer 2-20	12/22/1997	11/23/99	5989354
Dorward 4-36	1/31/1995	04/29/97	5625745
Dravida 4	9/18/1990	07/14/92	5131012
Dravida 8-1-1	1/13/1992	10/05/93	5251215
Dravida 9	3/1/1993	01/25/94	5282214
Dubois 4-6	1/29/1986	09/16/86	4612407
Dudderar 31-12-10-36	9/26/1997	2/1/2000	6020219
Dumbri 7-9	12/22/1982	01/28/86	4567581
Duttweiler 9	2/17/1983	12/31/85	4562312
Dwyer 1-12	3/26/1997	11/30/1999	5996068
Easter 16-3	5/21/1998	2/15/2000	6024829
Eldumiati 3-1-1	11/29/1985	8/2/1988	4761732
Elko 4-3-1-31	5/19/1989	10/23/1990	4965775
Elko 6-1-5-33	12/23/1991	02/07/95	5388163
Elko 7-6-3-34	3/23/1993	04/12/94	5303307
Erving 4	12/28/1988	02/13/90	4901346
Eryilmaz 1	5/19/1997	2/2/1999	5867574
Esposito 3-2-6-2-1-2	8/12/1996	07/15/97	5649088
Evans 13-3-6-2	7/17/1992	9/7/1993	5243641
Evans 26-3-5	1/30/1996	3/30/1999	5890069
Fadavi-Ardekani 1-8	11/30/1990	5/26/1992	5117291
Fadavi-Ardekani 4	4/21/1994	05/02/95	5412740
Farrow 20	7/5/1984	11/24/87	4709374
Farrow 24	2/4/1988	09/12/89	4866647
Farrow 29	12/31/1996	10/5/1999	5963594
Farrow 3	2/26/1997	5/25/1999	5906902
Farrow 30	12/31/1996	2/9/1999	5870442
Feldman 24-1	7/28/1989	4/2/1991	5004321
Feldman 26-2	1/3/1991	1/7/1992	5078482
Feldmann 2-2	6/9/1995	11/18/97	5689685
Feldmann 4-1-3	4/2/1997	2/2/1999	5867416
Fenstermaker 1-6	2/10/1993	9/6/1994	5345419
Fernando 3-1	<i>5/</i> 7/1996	06/02/98	5761492
Fischer 11-1	8/11/1995	04/22/97	5623449
Fischer 15-4	2/26/1998	10/19/1999	5970013
Fishburn 4	7/30/1997	12/01/98	5845233
Flanagan 3-33	9/29/1995	09/29/98	5815496
Flanagan 6-46	2/12/1998	12/28/99	6009083
Flora-Holmquist 2-2	12/28/1993	12/05/95	5473531
a sorth accounty was an			

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/08/2007 REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0262